
 

Edna Brewer Staff Contact List 510.531.6600 Main 

Administration 
 510.531.6626 Fax 

Phone Ext Position Name Email Address 

501 Principal Layne, Aubrey aubrey.layne@ousd.org  

651 Assistant Principal  Sambrani, Mukta mukta.sambrani@ousd.org  

510 Assistant Principal Silva, Helida helida.silva@ousd.org 

503 Administrative Assistant Rojas, Baisy baisy.rojas@ousd.org  

502 Receptionist Finley, Valencia valencia.finley@ousd.org  

509 Attendance Clerk Thomas, Robbie robbie.thomas@ousd.org  

512 8th Grade TSA Small, Victor victor.smalljr@ousd.org  

668 ELA TSA Stauffer, Amy amy.stauffer@ousd.org  

632 Math TSA Corwin, Scott scott.corwin@ousd.org  

660 Library/STIP Spafford, August august.spafford@ousd.org  

n/a SSO Zigler, Claudette  

n/a SSO Blake, Winston  

665 Head Custodian Davis, Tanya tanya.davis@ousd.org  

n/a Mid-day Custodian Chumber, Amar amar.chumber@ousd.org  

n/a Evening Custodian Lam, Duc  

n/a Evening Custodian Brunious, Markisha markisha.brunious@ousd.org  

508 EBAYC Coordinator Lee, Jimmy jimmy@ebayc.org  

508 EBAYC Director Yu, Vincent vyu@ebayc.org  

511/561 Food Services Manager Franklin  

 

Health/Counseling Service Providers 
 

Phone Ext Position Name Email Address 

504 Senior County Case Manager Dellaquila, Cara Cara.Dellaquila@ousd.org  

505 Counselor  Philips, Alice alice.philips@ousd.org  

507 Counselor  Ellis-Smith, Latrice latrice.ellis-smith@ousd.org  

506 Nurse Jones-Bell, Linda linda.jones@ousd.org  

661 School Psychologist Cyhanenko, Natalie natalie.cyhanenko@ousd.org  

 School Psychologist 

(Part-time) 
To, Michael michael.to@ousd.org  

607 Fred Finch Therapist Cavin, Lindsey lindseycavin@fredfinch.org  

 CHAA Therapist Benefield, Lara  lara.benefield@chaaweb.org  
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609 Speech Therapist Bolich, Kimberly kimberly.bolich.slp@ousd.org  

656 Room 56, Social Worker   

510.531.7870 RJ Coordinator Gibson, Ta-Biti ta-biti.gibson@ousd.org  

606 RJ staff Campbell-Mateo, Michelle michelle.mateo@ousd.org  

655 OCR Ransom, Terrence terrence.ransom@ousd.org  

 

Teachers 
  

Phone Ext Room/Subject Name Email Address 

641 Room 41, Math Aguzar, Christine christine.aguzar@ousd.org  

614/531.2306 Room 14, RSP Airgood, Mark  mark.airgood@ousd.org  

631 Room 31, ELA Apol, Madeleine madeleine.apol@ousd.org  

 

615 Room 15, SDC Science Armendariz, Ismael Ismael.armendariz@ousd.org  

625 Room 25, Science Ben-Israel, Sarah sarah.ben-israel@ousd.org  

621 Room 21, Math Cascio, Michelle michelle.cascio@ousd.org  

633 Room 33, Science Clusserath, Carolyn carolyn.clusserath@ousd.org  

617 Room 17, ELA Coblentz, Caitlin caitlin.coblentz@ousd.org  

4205 16b, Asperger's  Couts, Reanna reanna.couts@ousd.org  

638 Room 38, Math Cox, Ryan ryan.cox@ousd.org  

624 Room 24, ELA Delucia, Meredith meredith.delucia@ousd.org  

613 Room 13, SDC History Everett, Caitlin caitlin.everett@ousd.org  

640 Room 40, History Ferrari, Michelle michelle.ferrari@ousd.org  

656 Room 56, CE Gonzalez, Mariano mariano.gonzalez@ousd.org  

653 Room 53, SDC Randle, Shazmine shazmine.randle@ousd.org  

654 Room 54, Computers Highbaugh, Fred frederick.highbaugh@ousd.org  

634 Room 34, Math Hironaka, Stephanie stephanie.hironaka@ousd.org  

664 Panther Playhouse, Music Holmes, Stephanie stephanie.holmes@ousd.org  

4204 Orff Room Holmes, Stephanie  

637 Room 37, ELA Hutter, Erica erica.hutter@ousd.org  

642 Room 42, Science Johnstone, Jeri jeri.schneider@ousd.org  

618 Room 18, History Jones, Ruth ruth.jones@ousd.org  

652 Room 52, Math Karlstad, Audrey mskarlstad@gmail.com  

630 Room 30, History Kim, Dale dale.kim@ousd.org  

620 Room 20, History Kirschbaum, Morgan Morgan.Kirschbaum@ousd.org  

626 Room 26, Math Leeman, Julia julia.leeman@ousd.org  

623 Room 23, ELA Maiuri, Jana jana.maiuri@ousd.org  

639 Room 39, Spanish Mendiola, Esther esther.mendiola@ousd.org  

643 Room 43, Autism Ng, Tiffany tiffany.ng@ousd.org  

mailto:kimberly.bolich.slp@ousd.org
mailto:ta-biti.gibson@ousd.org
mailto:michelle.mateo@ousd.org
mailto:terrence.ransom@ousd.org
mailto:christine.aguzar@ousd.org
mailto:mark.airgood@ousd.org
mailto:madeleine.apol@ousd.org
mailto:Ismael.armendariz@ousd.org
mailto:sarah.ben-israel@ousd.org
mailto:michelle.cascio@ousd.org
mailto:carolyn.clusserath@ousd.org
mailto:caitlin.coblentz@ousd.org
mailto:reanna.couts@ousd.org
mailto:ryan.cox@ousd.org
mailto:meredith.delucia@ousd.org
mailto:caitlin.everett@ousd.org
mailto:michelle.ferrari@ousd.org
mailto:mariano.gonzalez@ousd.org
mailto:shazmine.randle@ousd.org
mailto:frederick.highbaugh@ousd.org
mailto:stephanie.hironaka@ousd.org
mailto:stephanie.holmes@ousd.org
mailto:erica.hutter@ousd.org
mailto:jeri.schneider@ousd.org
mailto:ruth.jones@ousd.org
mailto:mskarlstad@gmail.com
mailto:dale.kim@ousd.org
mailto:Morgan.Kirschbaum@ousd.org
mailto:julia.leeman@ousd.org
mailto:jana.maiuri@ousd.org
mailto:esther.mendiola@ousd.org
mailto:tiffany.ng@ousd.org


4206 Room 60, ELA Nolan, Sara sara.nolan@ousd.org  

616 Room 16, Art Perkins, Lisa lisa.perkins@ousd.org  

664 Panther Playhouse, Music Pitt-Smith, Zack zachary.pitt-smith@ousd.org  

4204 Orff Room Pitt-Smith, Zack  

663 Boys' Locker Room Reed, Ed edward.reed@ousd.org  

614 Room 14, RSP Gmeiner, Abbey  

663 Boys' Locker Room Sato, Brian brian.sato@ousd.org  

636 Room 36, History Steigerwald, Matt matthew.steigerwald@ousd.org  

650 Room 50, Science Stevens, Eva genevieve.stevens@ousd.org  

633 Room 22, Science Swenson, Debra debra.swenson@ousd.org  

635 Room 35, Science Tran, Jonathan jonathan.tran@ousd.org  

627 Room 27, History Wong, Wilson wilson.wong@ousd.org  

662 Girls Locker Room, PE Yamasaki, Corin corin.yamasaki@ousd.org  

 

Instructional Support Staff/Paraprofessionals 

 Room/Teacher Name  

 Room 15, Armendariz Vacancy  

 Room 13, Everett Brown, Lamisha lamisha.brown@ousd.org  

 Room 56, Gonzalez Despenza, Dinah dinah.hortondespenza@ousd.org  

 Room 43, Cooper Elleston, Phillip phillip.elleston@ousd.org  

 

 Room 14, Reid Getreuer, Sue susan.getreuer@ousd.org  

 Room 16B, Couts McLeod, Kimberly kimberly.mcleod@ousd.org  

 Room 16B, Couts Johnson, Ronnie ronnie.johnson@ousd.org  

 Room 14, Airgood Lewis, Dale dale.lewis@ousd.org  

 Room 43, Cooper Phillips, Joan joan.phillips@ousd.org  

 Room 43, Cooper Redic, Dan adolphia.redic@ousd.org  

 Room 16B, Couts Wade, Gail gail.wade@ousd.org  
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